U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Financial Advisory Board

Public Meeting
Location: Virtual via Zoom

October 13, 2021
12:00-4:00 pm Eastern Time

12:00 pm

12:30 pm

1:00 pm

1:30 pm
1:40 pm

2:25 pm

2:55 pm

3:00 pm

3:15 pm

3:30 pm

3:45 pm

4:00 pm

WELCOME, MEMBER ROLL CALL, AND REVIEW OF AGENDA
e Edward H. Chu, EFAB Designated Federal Officer
e Kerry O’Neill, EFAB Chair
WELCOME AND Q&A
e Janet McCabe, EPA Deputy Administrator
OPPORTUNITY ZONES WORKGROUP
e Margot Kane and Bill Stannard, Workgroup Co-Chairs
e Michelle Madeley, EPA Office of Policy
BREAK
CLIMATE FINANCE AND ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE DISCUSSION
e Climate Change and Social Vulnerability Report — Jeremy Martinich, EPA Office
of Air and Radiation
e Environmental Risk and Cost of Capital Workgroup — Jan Beecher, Ted
Chapman, and Chris Meister, Workgroup Co-Chairs
POLLUTION PREVENTION WORKGROUP
e Ashley Allen Jones, Workgroup Chair
e David Widawsky, EPA Office of Chemical Safety and Pollution Prevention
BREAK
STORMWATER CREDIT TRADING WORKGROUP
e Heather Goss and Rachel Urban, EPA Office of Water
e Ted Henifin and Craig Holland, Workgroup Co-Chairs
EFAB CHAIR’S CORNER
e Kerry O’Neill, EFAB Chair
DFO NEWS
e Edward H. Chu, EFAB Designated Federal Officer
PUBLIC COMMENT
e Registered Speakers
ADJOURN



