## U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Environmental Financial Advisory Board

Public Meeting Location: Virtual via Zoom

October 13, 2021 12:00-4:00 pm Eastern Time

12:00 pm	WELCOME, MEMBER ROLL CALL, AND REVIEW OF AGENDA
	Edward H. Chu, EFAB Designated Federal Officer
	Kerry O'Neill, EFAB Chair
12:30 pm	WELCOME AND Q&A
	<ul> <li>Janet McCabe, EPA Deputy Administrator</li> </ul>
1:00 pm	OPPORTUNITY ZONES WORKGROUP
	Margot Kane and Bill Stannard, Workgroup Co-Chairs
	Michelle Madeley, EPA Office of Policy
1:30 pm	BREAK
1:40 pm	CLIMATE FINANCE AND ENVIRONMENTAL JUSTICE DISCUSSION
	<ul> <li>Climate Change and Social Vulnerability Report – Jeremy Martinich, EPA Office</li> </ul>
	of Air and Radiation
	<ul> <li>Environmental Risk and Cost of Capital Workgroup – Jan Beecher, Ted</li> </ul>
	Chapman, and Chris Meister, Workgroup Co-Chairs
2:25 pm	POLLUTION PREVENTION WORKGROUP
	Ashley Allen Jones, Workgroup Chair
	David Widawsky, EPA Office of Chemical Safety and Pollution Prevention
2:55 pm	BREAK
3:00 pm	STORMWATER CREDIT TRADING WORKGROUP
	Heather Goss and Rachel Urban, EPA Office of Water
	Ted Henifin and Craig Holland, Workgroup Co-Chairs
3:15 pm	EFAB CHAIR'S CORNER
	Kerry O'Neill, EFAB Chair
3:30 pm	DFO NEWS
	Edward H. Chu, EFAB Designated Federal Officer
3:45 pm	PUBLIC COMMENT
	Registered Speakers
4:00 pm	ADJOURN
	•